

GAHC010019332026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/204/2026

MS SANJEEV BROTHERS ANN ASSOCIATES JV
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT A.T. ROAD, ITACHALI NATUN
BAZAR, NAGAON, ASSAM, BEING REPRESENTED BY SH. ARSHAD ARIF
HAZARIKA.

VERSUS

NURUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY
HOUSE NO. 1, 3RD FLOOR, RUPAYAN ARCADE, S.S. ROAD, KAMARPATTY,
FANCY BAZAR, GUWAHATI-781001, KAMRUPM, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B CHOUDHURY,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : Arb.P./3/2025

MS SANJEEV BROTHERS- ANN ASSOCIATES JV
AT ROAD
ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR
NAGAON
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY SH ARSHAD ARIF HAZARIKA

VERSUS

NURUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY
HOUSE NO 1
3RD FLOOR
RUPAYAN ARCADE
SS ROAD
KAMARPATTY
FANCY BAZAR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR B CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : appearing for NURUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

09.02.2026

Prayer is made on behalf of Mr. B. Choudhury, learned Counsel for the petitioner that he is unable to attend Court because of some medical emergency.

Prayer made is allowed.

Matter be listed on 16.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant