

GAHC010019332026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : Arb.P./3/2025

MS SANJEEV BROTHERS- ANN ASSOCIATES JV
AT ROAD
ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR
NAGAON
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY SH ARSHAD ARIF HAZARIKA

VERSUS

NURUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY
HOUSE NO 1
3RD FLOOR
RUPAYAN ARCADE
SS ROAD
KAMARPATTY
FANCY BAZAR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR B CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : appearing for NURUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

27.03.2026

In deference to the earlier order dated 16.02.2026 permitting the petitioner to effect service by substituted means by way of publications in two daily newspapers one in vernacular and one in English, the petitioner has published the notice in the "Sentinel" and the "Dainik Axom" in their edition of 14.03.2026. In addition thereto, the petitioner has also been communicated and served their notice via Email at the available Email Address being nurulchoudhury722@gmail.com on 17.03.2026. An affidavit to that effect has been filed on 19.03.2026 and the same is connected to the Arbitration Petition No. 3/2025.

In that view of the matter, let the matter be listed again on 24.04.2026.

Since the service is effected and none appears for the respondents, one last opportunity is permitted for appearance of the respondents.

Let the matter be listed on 24.04.2026 for appearance of respondent(s).

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant