

GAHC010012232025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.P./3/2025

MS SANJEEV BROTHERS- ANN ASSOCIATES JV
AT ROAD, ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR, NAGAON, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY
SH ARSHAD ARIF HAZARIKA

VERSUS

NURUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY
HOUSE NO 1 , 3RD FLOOR, RUPAYAN ARCADE, SS ROAD, KAMARPATTY,
FANCY BAZAR, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B CHOUDHURY,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R BHUYAN, S LASKAR, MR N A MAZARBHUIYA, MR N Z CHOUDHURY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

13.08.2026

Heard Mr. B. Choudhury learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. S. Laskar learned counsel for the Respondents.

The Respondents are permitted 2 (two) weeks further time, as a last opportunity, to file their objections.

If no objections are filed, the Court may proceed to pass orders on the basis of the pleadings available before the Court.

Accordingly, re-list this matter on 07.09.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant